http://www.charlevoixcounty.org
1050 Brockway Street
Boyne City, MI 49712

Charlevoix County Public Transportation

2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information

Service Consumption
93,836 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)

Service Supplied
575,448 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
30,860 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)
$1,734,350 Total Operating Expenses

Database Information

NTDID: 5R03-50313
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit

Operation Characteristics

Financial Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $97,425 5.6%

Local Funds $618,049 35.6%

State Funds $674,564 38.9%

Federal Assistance $324,522 18.7%

Other Funds $19,790 1.1%

Total Operating Funds Expended $1,734,350 100.0%
Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $0 0.0%

State Funds $39,853 20.0%

Federal Assistance $159,411 80.0%

Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $199,264 100.0%

Modal Characteristics

Vehicles Operated
at Maximum Service

Directly
Mode Operated
Demand Response 17
Total 17

Performance Measures

Purchased Operating Fare
Transportation Expenses Revenues
- $1,734,350 $97,425

- $1,734,350 $97,425

Service Efficiency

Operating Expenses per

Mode Vehicle Revenue Mile
Demand Response $3.01
Total $3.01

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile:
Agency Total

Ah.v.w@.—ﬁ—.—

0.30
0.25
0.20
0.15
0.10
0.05
0.00

$4.00
$3.00

$2.00

$1.00

$0.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expenses per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
$56.20

$56.20

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue

Mile: Agency Total

)\o—o\,\

.___.—4**7/

08

09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Funding Sources

18.7%
1.1%

5.6%

38.9%
80.0%

35.6%

Uses of Capital Annual Unlinked Annual Vehicle

Funds Trips Revenue Miles
$199,264 93,836 575,448
$199,264 93,836 575,448
Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses
per Unlinked Unlinked Trips per
Mode Passenger Trip Vehicle Revenue Mile
Demand Response $18.48 0.2
Total $18.48 0.2

Capital Funding Sources

20.0%

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours
30,860
30,860

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
3.0

3.0


http://www.charlevoixcounty.org/

