General Information		Financial Information								
		Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating Funding Sources		Capital	Capital Funding Sources	
			e Revenues	\$97,425	5.6%					
Service Consumption			Local Funds	\$618,049	35.6%		18.7%			
93,836 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		State Funds		\$674,564	38.9%		1.1%	,		
			I Assistance	\$324,522	18.7%					
Service Supplied			Other Funds	\$19,790	1.1%		5.6%			
	e Revenue Miles (VRM)	Total Operating I	Funds Expended	\$1,734,350	100.0%					
30,860 Annual Vehicl	e Revenue Hours (VRH)								20.0	
						38.9%		80.0%	20.0	
Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) \$1,734,350 Total Operating Expenses		Sources of Capital Fund						00.0%		
		Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%					
			Local Funds	\$0	0.0%		/			
Database Information		State Funds		\$39,853	20.0%		35.6%			
NTDID: 5R03-50313		Federal Assistance		\$159,411	80.0%					
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Other Funds Total Capital Funds Expended		\$0	0.0%					
		Total Capital P	-unas Expendea	\$199,264	100.0%					
			Modal	Characteris	stics					
Operation Characteristics										
	Vehicles Ope	rated								
	at Maximum S	ervice								
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital	Annual Unlinked	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues		Funds	Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	
Demand Response	17	· .	\$1,734,350	\$97,425		\$199,264	93,836	575,448	30,86	
Total	17	-	\$1,734,350	\$97,425		\$199,264	93,836	575,448	30,86	
Performance Measures										
	Servi	ce Efficiency					Service Effectiveness		s	
Operating Expenses per							Operating Expenses			
		Operating Expenses per					per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips pe	
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour				ode		Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hou	
Demand Response	\$3.01 \$56.20				mand Response	\$18.48	0.2	3.0		
Total	\$3.01		\$56.20		То	tal	\$18.48	0.2	3.	
Operating Expense per Vehicle Agency Total	e Revenue Mile:	Jnlinked Passenger Trips Mile: Agen		9						
00	0.30		-,							
00	0.25									
00	0.15									
	0.10									
00	0.05									
00 08 09 10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17 08	09 10 11 12	13 14 15 16	17						